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Event 13: JW19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 31 Anna DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 3:49.435
Half Lap 14.825 (6)

Lap 1 24.175 24.175 (4)
Lap 2 17.962 42.137 (3)
Lap 3 18.170 1:00.308 (1)
Lap 4 18.506 1:18.814 (1)
Lap 5 18.704 1:37.519 (1)
Lap 6 18.803 1:56.322 (1)
Lap 7 18.747 2:15.070 (1)
Lap 8 18.677 2:33.747 (1)
Lap 9 18.788 2:52.535 (1)

Lap 10 18.782 3:11.318 (1)
Lap 11 18.897 3:30.215 (1)
Lap 12 19.220 3:49.435 (1)

2. 35 Caitlin ROSE (Newcastle Hunter CC) 3:53.553 +4.118
Half Lap 14.822 14.822 (5)

Lap 1 24.541 24.541 (5)
Lap 2 18.193 42.735 (5)
Lap 3 18.527 1:01.262 (4)
Lap 4 18.860 1:20.122 (3)
Lap 5 18.801 1:38.924 (3)
Lap 6 18.717 1:57.641 (2)
Lap 7 19.101 2:16.743 (2)
Lap 8 19.300 2:36.044 (2)
Lap 9 19.557 2:55.602 (2)

Lap 10 19.677 3:15.280 (2)
Lap 11 19.270 3:34.551 (2)
Lap 12 19.002 3:53.553 (2)

3. 34 Hayley DELL (Newcastle Hunter CC) 3:54.906 +5.471
Half Lap 14.153 14.153 (2)

Lap 1 23.414 23.414 (2)
Lap 2 18.144 41.558 (1)
Lap 3 18.829 1:00.387 (2)
Lap 4 19.033 1:19.420 (2)
Lap 5 19.348 1:38.769 (2)
Lap 6 19.493 1:58.262 (3)
Lap 7 19.543 2:17.806 (3)
Lap 8 19.332 2:37.138 (3)
Lap 9 19.553 2:56.692 (3)

Lap 10 19.474 3:16.166 (3)
Lap 11 19.253 3:35.419 (3)
Lap 12 19.486 3:54.906 (3)

4. 24 Charlotte LOVETT (Bathurst CC) 3:58.783 +9.348
Half Lap 13.937 (1)

Lap 1 23.372 23.372 (1)
Lap 2 18.741 42.113 (2)
Lap 3 18.942 1:01.055 (3)
Lap 4 19.349 1:20.405 (4)



2025 AusCycling
U19, Elite & Para Track State Championships

Date: 13th - 15th December 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, December 14 2024 11:06:23am

Page 2 of 3

Event 13: JW19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 5 19.267 1:39.672 (4)
Lap 6 19.386 1:59.059 (4)
Lap 7 19.520 2:18.580 (4)
Lap 8 20.047 2:38.627 (4)
Lap 9 20.402 2:59.030 (4)

Lap 10 19.923 3:18.953 (4)
Lap 11 20.081 3:39.035 (4)
Lap 12 19.747 3:58.783 (4)

5. 30 Emily HINES (Dubbo CC) 4:04.801 +15.366
Half Lap 15.000 (7)

Lap 1 25.124 25.124 (7)
Lap 2 20.433 45.557 (8)
Lap 3 20.740 1:06.297 (8)
Lap 4 20.643 1:26.941 (7)
Lap 5 20.399 1:47.340 (7)
Lap 6 20.135 2:07.476 (7)
Lap 7 19.961 2:27.437 (6)
Lap 8 19.707 2:47.145 (6)
Lap 9 19.474 3:06.619 (6)

Lap 10 19.523 3:26.143 (5)
Lap 11 19.431 3:45.574 (5)
Lap 12 19.227 4:04.801 (5)

6. 32 Isobel PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 4:06.315 +16.880
Half Lap 15.440 (8)

Lap 1 25.308 25.308 (8)
Lap 2 19.274 44.583 (6)
Lap 3 19.820 1:04.403 (6)
Lap 4 20.293 1:24.697 (6)
Lap 5 20.434 1:45.132 (6)
Lap 6 20.339 2:05.471 (5)
Lap 7 20.349 2:25.820 (5)
Lap 8 20.294 2:46.115 (5)
Lap 9 20.365 3:06.480 (5)

Lap 10 20.203 3:26.683 (6)
Lap 11 20.197 3:46.881 (6)
Lap 12 19.434 4:06.315 (6)

7. 27 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra CC) 4:12.032 +22.597
Half Lap 14.790 14.790 (4)

Lap 1 24.980 24.980 (6)
Lap 2 20.514 45.495 (7)
Lap 3 20.678 1:06.174 (7)
Lap 4 20.940 1:27.114 (8)
Lap 5 20.723 1:47.837 (8)
Lap 6 20.778 2:08.616 (8)
Lap 7 20.639 2:29.255 (8)
Lap 8 20.640 2:49.896 (7)
Lap 9 20.493 3:10.389 (7)

Lap 10 20.475 3:30.864 (7)
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Event 13: JW19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 11 20.723 3:51.588 (7)
Lap 12 20.444 4:12.032 (7)

8. 36 Madeline PLATT (Newcastle Hunter CC) 4:20.778 +31.343
Half Lap 14.400 14.400 (3)

Lap 1 23.621 23.621 (3)
Lap 2 18.808 42.430 (4)
Lap 3 19.909 1:02.340 (5)
Lap 4 20.588 1:22.929 (5)
Lap 5 21.603 1:44.532 (5)
Lap 6 21.818 2:06.350 (6)
Lap 7 22.253 2:28.604 (7)
Lap 8 22.743 2:51.347 (8)
Lap 9 22.567 3:13.915 (8)

Lap 10 22.575 3:36.491 (8)
Lap 11 22.277 3:58.768 (8)
Lap 12 22.009 4:20.778 (8)


